
VDC OPEN COMPETITION (WINTER SERIES, PART 1) - 23/05/2021
DRESSAGE REPORT

Printed: 25-May-2021 14:15 PM

TIME POSTED   FINAL

RESULTS

No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

01 Preliminary 1B

371
Kody Dertell
KILLIMANJARO

1 71.964
75.179
68.750

1
3

575
Brittany Fort
RASPBERRY RIPPLE

1 69.821
65.714
73.929

5
1

927
Rhianon Pettigrove
WENDONLEA FIDERNAE

2 69.107
69.643
68.571

2
4

32
Isabelle Luxmoore
NEAT N TIDY

3 69.107
68.393
69.821

3
2

915
Cheryl Fort
BLACK RUBUS

4 66.339
64.643
68.036

6
5

P400
Donna Freeburn
PENMAIN BEAUTY
QUEEN

1 2 65.268 66.071
64.464

4
8

583
Jessica Dertell
RIO I

5 63.571
59.464
67.679

12
6

100
Kristy-Lee Pettifer
CHEVAL ROUGE

3 63.482
63.214
63.750

8
9

3131
Kylie Lynch
UTOPIAN REALM

4 63.393
60.714
66.071

9
7

P2873
Donna Freeburn
MAKAYLA FRANKY
BOOTS

2 61.786 60.179
63.393

11
10

331
Allysse Smith
BELLA MIRELLE SBA

6 61.696
64.107
59.286

7
14

434
Felicity Siddle
GLITTER ROCK BHI

5 60.893
60.714
61.071

9
11

1509
Jacinta Qose
DARE TOBE DALLAS

6 58.929
59.286
58.571

13
15

P3371
Elizabeth Sheather
HABAFIELD JAMAICA

3 58.750
56.607
60.893

15
12



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

P348
Allysse Smith
DYNAMMO

4 57.946
56.071
59.821

18
13

3423
Ashleigh Ellen
ELECTRIC DREAMS

7 56.786
57.679
55.893

14
17

P273
Imogen Hewitt
LORIOT DICAPRIO

5 55.714
53.750
57.679

19
16

P2499
Kathleen Uniacke
ROBYNSLEA DEL RIO

6 8 53.571
56.250
50.893

17
18

2130
Elin Jarnestrom
TP TANQUERAY

7 53.214
56.607
49.821

15
19

P3059
Maddeline Ayres
TOORAVALE
REPERTOIRE

Scr

3029
Kate Buckler
NIKO

Scr

Judge E, Samantha Beranic C, Deborah Hamid

02 Preliminary 1C

32
Isabelle Luxmoore
NEAT N TIDY

1 71.786
73.929
69.643

1
3

371
Kody Dertell
KILLIMANJARO

2 71.250
71.071
71.429

2
1

915
Cheryl Fort
BLACK RUBUS

3 71.071
70.893
71.250

3
2

927
Rhianon Pettigrove
WENDONLEA FIDERNAE

4 69.911
70.357
69.464

4
4

575
Brittany Fort
RASPBERRY RIPPLE

1 68.304
68.750
67.857

5
6

434
Felicity Siddle
GLITTER ROCK BHI

5 67.054
67.857
66.250

6
8

3131
Kylie Lynch
UTOPIAN REALM

2 66.786
64.286
69.286

9
5

100
Kristy-lee Pettifer
CHEVAL ROUGE

3 65.982
65.714
66.250

8
8

331
Allysse Smith
BELLA MIRELLE SBA

6 65.536
66.964
64.107

7
12

P3371
Elizabeth Sheather
HABAFIELD JAMAICA

1 64.375
61.964
66.786

11
7



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

3423
Ashleigh Ellen
ELECTRIC DREAMS

4 62.946
62.321
63.571

10
14

P348
Allysse Smith
DYNAMMO

2 62.411
60.714
64.107

12
12

2130
Elin Jarnestrom
TP TANQUERAY

7 61.429
57.500
65.357

17
10

583
Jessica Dertell
RIO I

7 61.429
57.857
65.000

16
11

P273
Imogen Hewitt
LORIOT DICAPRIO

3 61.250
60.714
61.786

12
15

1509
Jacinta Qose
DARE TOBE DALLAS

5 60.982
60.536
61.429

14
16

P2499
Kathleen Uniacke
ROBYNSLEA DEL RIO

4 6 60.357
59.821
60.893

15
17

3029
Kate Buckler
NIKO

Scr

P3059
Maddeline Ayres
TOORAVALE
REPERTOIRE

Scr

Judge E, Judith Smith C, Moya Jess

03 Novice 2B

P2218
Bianca Bywater
ARGYL TANGO IN THE
NIGHT

1 1 70.515 69.265
71.765

3
2

3346
Bianca Veneziano
SANS SOUCI

1 70.441
70.000
70.882

2
3

302
Jennifer Green
BC QIANNA

2 70.147
70.147
70.147

1
4

3359
Ebony Porter
TWIN RIVERS ULRIK

2 69.853
66.471
73.235

7
1

2547
Matthew Archibald
FLORIANNA VDS

3 69.559
69.118
70.000

4
5

3006
Sally Toulmin
FIA

3 67.647
67.206
68.088

6
8

846
Lauren Jones
HIGHLANDER II

4 67.353
66.471
68.235

7
7



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

2687
Madelon McDonald
F1 SOLILOQUY

5 66.544
65.588
67.500

9
11

2462
Katie Attwood
ROCKSTAR R

6 66.397
64.853
67.941

10
9

3649
Hayley Gears
NIGHTMOVES

4 66.250
67.647
64.853

5
18

574
Carrin Romais
COLDSTREAM
UNDERCOVER GIRL

7 65.956 63.382
68.529

17
6

77
Victoria Stuckey
KINGSLEY T

5 65.809 2
63.971
67.647

13
10

300
Sidney Hoffman
HOLLINGROVE SAN
AMORE

8 65.735 64.706
66.765

12
14

1049
Javais Ham
MAYFIELD FEZ

6 65.368
64.853
65.882

10
16

1753
Javais Ham
NORTHERN TRINITY

7 65.147
63.676
66.618

16
15

346
Lauren Wilson
CALVIN K

9 65.074
63.235
66.912

18
13

P2430
Mandy Heather
BUCKWELLPARK
LIMITED EDITION

2 10 64.926 62.500
67.353

20
12

3778
Gaye Haworth
SHINING LIGHT

11 64.191 2
63.235
65.147

18
17

P3013
Dallas Mills
SORRELLA SUNRISE

3 63.162
61.618
64.706

22
19

2834
Lynne Morrison
BLOOMFIELD VERNAZA

8 63.015 2
63.971
62.059

13
21

4291
Lisa Bell
MYRON TOLIVER GOLD

12 62.941 2
61.471
64.412

23
20

1613
Lily Hennin
ROSEABELLA

13 62.868
63.971
61.765

13
22

2656
Fiona Schilg
VALYRIAN FIRE

14 60.662
59.853
61.471

24
23

1116
Lauren Irving
AEA TANGO

15 59.926
61.912
57.941

21
24



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

3785
Charlotte Blakeley
IM RAPHAEL

Elim 6

P3038
Maddeline Ayres
WINGANA ROBBIE BLACK

Scr

1171
Fiona Anderson
BELDIVA

Scr

Judge E, Liz Ellerton C, Susan Nevett

04 Novice 2C

3346
Bianca Veneziano
SANS SOUCI

1 70.357
70.429
70.286

3
1

2547
Matthew Archibald
FLORIANNA VDS

2 69.357
72.143
66.571

1
4

2687
Madelon McDonald
F1 SOLILOQUY

1 68.857
71.143
66.571

2
4

3359
Ebony Porter
TWIN RIVERS ULRIK

3 68.571
68.286
68.857

6
2

P2218
Bianca Bywater
ARGYL TANGO IN THE
NIGHT

1 2 66.929 67.714
66.143

7
7

846
Lauren Jones
HIGHLANDER II

3 66.857
69.143
64.571

4
8

3649
Hayley Gears
NIGHTMOVES

4 66.714
69.000
64.429

5
10

302
Jennifer Green
BC QIANNA

4 66.000
65.714
66.286

10
6

346
Lauren Wilson
CALVIN K

4 66.000
67.429
64.571

8
8

P2430
Mandy Heather
BUCKWELLPARK
LIMITED EDITION

2 6 65.286 63.571
67.000

13
3

3785
Charlotte Blakeley
IM RAPHAEL

5 63.429
63.429
63.429

14
11

300
Sidney Hoffman
HOLLINGROVE SAN
AMORE

7 62.500 64.429
60.571

12
14

574
Carrin Romais
COLDSTREAM
UNDERCOVER GIRL

8 62.357 62.714
62.000

15
12



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

2656
Fiona Schilg
VALYRIAN FIRE

9 62.071
66.571
57.571

9
18

2834
Lynne Morrison
BLOOMFIELD VERNAZA

6 62.000
65.714
58.286

10
17

1613
Lily Hennin
ROSEABELLA

10 61.143
61.429
60.857

16
13

3778
Gaye Haworth
SHINING LIGHT

11 60.429
60.286
60.571

19
14

3006
Sally Toulmin
FIA

12 60.214 2
61.000
59.429

17
16

P3013
Dallas Mills
SORRELLA SUNRISE

3 58.786
60.429
57.143

18
20

1753
Javais Ham
NORTHERN TRINITY

7 58.286
59.000
57.571

20
18

1049
Javais Ham
MAYFIELD FEZ

8 56.500
57.000
56.000

21
21

1116
Lauren Irving
AEA TANGO

13 54.071 2
56.857
51.286

22
22

P3038
Maddeline Ayres
WINGANA ROBBIE BLACK

Scr

1171
Fiona Anderson
BELDIVA

Scr

77
Victoria Stuckey
KINGSLEY T

Scr

Judge E, Susan Thompson C, Claire McMorron

05 Elementary 3B

1139
Katrina Bolmat
STAUGHTON VALE
SALSA HIT

1 67.500 66.750
68.250

1
1

1118
Dallas Mills
MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M

1 64.313
61.875
66.750

2
2

2953
Ileena Neilson
SIR DARCY

2 62.063
59.500
64.625

3
3

2727
Jenny Wall
RIVERVIEW GLIMMER

2 59.000
58.250
59.750

4
4



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

1932
Jennifer Mereki
CABALLERIZA
ALEGRADO

3 52.500 49.625
55.375

5
5

Judge E, Claire McMorron C, Pam Edwards

06 Elementary 3C

1139
Katrina Bolmat
STAUGHTON VALE
SALSA HIT

1 68.780 68.780 1

1118
Dallas Mills
MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M

1 62.317 62.317 2

2953
Ileena Neilson
SIR DARCY

2 60.366 60.366 3

2727
Jenny Wall
RIVERVIEW GLIMMER

2 56.098 6 56.098 4

1932
Jennifer Mereki
CABALLERIZA
ALEGRADO

3 51.585 51.585 5

Judge C, Jane Ventura

07 Medium 4B

3790
Janet Seccull
BLOOMFIELD VEGAS

1 72.568 72.568 1

2065
Velsha Seaborne
DEVILS CHOCOLATE

1 70.405 70.405 2

2649
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS SORIANO

2 69.054 69.054 3

2574
Heather Paix
PATCHWORK STOLEN
MOMENTS

3 68.649 68.649 4

2377
Philippa Molnar
BLOOMFIELD SORRENTO

2 68.108 2 68.108 5

2300
Sally Stagg
FANDANGO

4 67.973 67.973 6

874
Kirsten Wood
SANDRELLA

5 66.486 66.486 7

2387
Margaret Ferguson
VISCOUNTS ENCORE

3 65.405 65.405 8



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

973
Troy Best
HSES DASH

4 64.324 64.324 9

P2738
Grace Lawes
CARWYN VERSACE

1 64.189 64.189 10

2891
Diane Humm
ROSABAYA DDS

5 61.757 61.757 11

P1101
Deborah Hamid
BEAUPARC SWAYZE

2 6 61.081 61.081 12

1442
Fiona Mckenzie
CHAPPLEHURST
FLINTOFF

6 57.703 57.703 13

P1364
Emily Yeoman
CAMBRIDGE PARK
CHARLI BROWN

3 57.162 57.162 14

4130
Suzanne Heislers
LILJANA

7 54.730 54.730 15

1665
Pernille Hogg
BESTSELLER

Elim

1022
Charlie Welsh
DANTE QUANDO OLD

Scr

Judge C, Pam Edwards

08 Medium 4C

3790
Janet Seccull
BLOOMFIELD VEGAS

1 70.128
70.641
69.615

1
2

2649
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS SORIANO

2 69.038
68.333
69.744

2
1

874
Kirsten Wood
SANDRELLA

3 67.308
67.436
67.179

3
3

2387
Margaret Ferguson
VISCOUNTS ENCORE

1 65.705 2
66.795
64.615

5
5

2574
Heather Paix
PATCHWORK STOLEN
MOMENTS

4 65.705 66.923
64.487

4
6

2377
Philippa Molnar
BLOOMFIELD SORRENTO

2 64.872
66.282
63.462

6
9

P1364
Emily Yeoman
CAMBRIDGE PARK
CHARLI BROWN

1 64.808 2 66.026
63.590

7
8



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

2065
Velsha Seaborne
DEVILS CHOCOLATE

3 64.744
65.385
64.103

8
7

973
Troy Best
HSES DASH

4 64.103
62.179
66.026

13
4

373
Christine Allingham
AMBY HILLS FURST
EMBRACE

5 63.333 63.974
62.692

9
12

2891
Diane Humm
ROSABAYA DDS

6 63.013
63.205
62.821

10
11

P2738
Grace Lawes
CARWYN VERSACE

2 62.628 2
63.077
62.179

11
13

P1101
Deborah Hamid
BEAUPARC SWAYZE

3 7 62.051 2
60.897
63.205

14
10

4130
Suzanne Heislers
LILJANA

8 61.859
62.692
61.026

12
14

2300
Sally Stagg
FANDANGO

Retired

1665
Pernille Hogg
BESTSELLER

Elim

1442
Fiona Mckenzie
CHAPPLEHURST
FLINTOFF

Scr

1022
Charlie Welsh
DANTE QUANDO OLD

Scr

Judge E, Judith Smith C, Maria Millikan

09 Advanced 5B

2492
Jessica Dertell
GLADSTONE M H

1 70.270
74.324
66.216

1
1

3538
Marianne Crawford
AURUM JAZZPER

2 63.716 2
64.054
63.378

3
2

P697
Allysse Smith
KIELSHOOP HONEY HILL

1 62.500 2
64.459
60.541

2
4

3655
Julie Mills
HOLLINGROVE
ROSEWOOD

1 62.365 62.973
61.757

5
3

2682
Louise Just
EVERTON WELTSTAR

2 62.162
63.919
60.405

4
5



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

373
Christine Allingham
AMBY HILLS FURST
EMBRACE

3 59.257 60.811
57.703

6
6

Judge C, Pam Edwards B, Sheryl Green

10 Advanced 5C

2492
Jessica Dertell
GLADSTONE M H

1 69.231 6 69.231 1

3538
Marianne Crawford
AURUM JAZZPER

2 63.718 63.718 2

P697
Allysse Smith
KIELSHOOP HONEY HILL

1 63.462 2 63.462 3

3655
Julie Mills
HOLLINGROVE
ROSEWOOD

1 56.154 2 56.154 4

2682
Louise Just
EVERTON WELTSTAR

2 55.385 2 55.385 5

Judge C, Jane Ventura

11 PSG

585
Antony Bartlett
HEATHMONT DE NINA

1 68.162
69.118
67.206

1
1

6712
Deborah Oliver
HIGHFIELDS BELLA VITA

1 65.956
68.382
63.529

2
3

3720
Clinton Rich
COLDSTREAM
QUARTERTIME

2 65.368 65.294
65.441

4
2

1543
Cynthia Quint
SCANDAL V1

2 64.706
66.912
62.500

3
4

P719
Jessica Dertell
GLENIPH TIRAMISU

1 61.618
65.000
58.235

5
6

2679
Sophie Taylor
JAZZABELLE

3 61.176
62.794
59.559

7
5

110
Lauren Stewart
EVERTON DREAMTIME

3 59.324 2%
61.088
57.559

8
7

2421
Jennifer Best
LION PARK LODGE
RECHERCHE

4 59.191 63.971
54.412

6
8

Cathy-Leanne Branson



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

2185 SUGARLOAF DIAMONDS
GIRL

Scr

Judge C, Pam Edwards B, Sheryl Green

12 Inter I

P719
Jessica Dertell
GLENIPH TIRAMISU

1 1 66.691
66.471
66.912

1
1

1543
Cynthia Quint
SCANDAL V1

2 65.735
65.588
65.882

3
2

2266
Gitte Donvig
HARMONIE W

1 64.853
66.324
63.382

2
5

8066
Chantelle Mathews
AB FABULOUS

2 64.706
64.706
64.706

4
3

3720
Clinton Rich
COLDSTREAM
QUARTERTIME

3 64.191 64.265
64.118

5
4

2185
Cathy-Leanne Branson
SUGARLOAF DIAMONDS
GIRL

3 61.397 63.529
59.265

6
6

2911
Ebony Porter
V

Scr

Judge E, Moya Jess C, Jane Ventura

13 Inter A

1122
Isabelle Luxmoore
LINUS WK

1 61.544
61.471
61.618

1
1

3833
Alicia Ryan
BLUEFIELDS
FURSTENTANZ

Scr

4251
Charlotte Pedersen
BAUNEHOJENS
DIAMOND DANCER

Scr

Judge E, Moya Jess C, Jane Ventura

14 Grand Prix

2762
Kerry Mack
MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT

1 66.087
66.957
65.217

1
2

2448
Jessica Dertell
ESKARA DE JEU

2 64.402
62.174
66.630

2
1



No Rider/Horse Team Name
Dressage 
Place

Pony
Place

JNR
Place

AAOR
Place

Foundation
Place

Avg % Error %
Judge
Place

Judge E, Moya Jess C, Jane Ventura

15 Inter II

112
Susan Nevett
AB DONASOMA

1 65.882
63.382
68.382

1
1

2722
Jackson Stern
KOOKABURRA PARK
RICARDO

1 56.088 2% 56.235
55.941

2
2

Judge E, Moya Jess C, Jane Ventura

16 Inter B

4222
Karen Blythe
LUGANO DK

1 63.649
65.405
61.892

1
1

3833
Alicia Ryan
BLUEFIELDS
FURSTENTANZ

Scr

Judge E, Moya Jess C, Jane Ventura


